This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and
conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this
Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Certificate and then only in its entirety.  Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or
advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek. This certificate is not issued under accreditation, by a non-approved body.
Intertek Semko AB Page 1 of 3
 CERTIFICATE
FOR EUROPEAN PRODUCT SAFETY
Reference No. SE-S-2500900
Surface type socket-outlet with dual side-
earthing contacts
Type designation: 15002
Certificate holder: Schneider Electric Industries SAS
35 rue Joseph Monier
92500 Rueil-Malmaison
France
The product complies with
the standard(s):
IEC 60884-1:2022
SS 428 08 34:2004
SFS 5610:2024
NEK 502:2016 +A1
Date of expiry: 21 October, 2030
EU Directive information: -
Additional information in Appendix
Certification Body: Intertek Semko AB, Product Certification Place: Kista - Stockholm
Signed:  Date: 21 October, 2025
 Anneli Averland Johansson  AMP
APPENDIX:
Reference No. SE-S-2500900
This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and
conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this
Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Certificate and then only in its entirety.  Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or
advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek. This certificate is not issued under accreditation, by a non-approved body.
Intertek Semko AB Page 2 of 3
Technical Data:
Product
Type designation
Socket outlet for flat plugs, Class II. Standard Sheet XVIa
15002
Rated voltage (V) 250V ~
Rated current (A) 16A/2.5A
Trademark Schneider Electric
Test Report REP107562
Product information Two-pole socket outlet for Class II appliances. Standard Sheet XVIa from NEK
502.Thermoplastic, flush mounting and surface mounting, 3-gang, with
shutters and screw terminals, IP21 for surface variant, IP20 for flush variant,
IP21 for flush variant when installed in declared surface box. Plus or RS or
One design or Exxact design, all colors.
Product               Socket outlet for flat plugs, Class II. Standard Sheet XVIa
Pos. No.               1
Type designation 15002
Rated voltage (V) 250V ~
Rated current (A) 16A/2.5A
Trademark ELKO
Test Report
Product information
REP107562
Two-pole socket outlet for Class II appliances. Standard Sheet XVIa from NEK
502.Thermoplastic, flush mounting and surface mounting, 3-gang, with
shutters and screw terminals, IP21 for surface variant, IP20 for flush variant,
IP21 for flush variant when installed in declared surface box. Plus or RS or
One design or Exxact design, all colors.
IP21 for the socket-outlet when installed in the declared surface box:
Plus design:
1-gang box L3429/L991 (40mm high),
2-gang box L3478/L992 (40mm high),
3-gang box L3480/L993 (40mm high).
RS design:
1-gang box L889/L991 (33mm high),
2-gang box L888/L992 (33mm high),
3-gang box L890/L993 (33mm high),
4-gang box L3542/L3543 (33mm high).
One design:
1-gang box PKR1049402/PKR1049502 (45mm high),
2-gang box PKR1049602/PKR1049802 (45mm high),
3-gang box PKR1049902/PKR1050002 (45mm high).
Exxact design:
1-gang box BBV35481/BBV35509 (35mm high),
2-gang box BBV35482/BBV35508 (35mm high),
3-gang box BBV35486/BBV35513 (35mm high).
APPENDIX:
Reference No. SE-S-2500900
This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and
conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this
Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Certificate and then only in its entirety.  Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or
advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek. This certificate is not issued under accreditation, by a non-approved body.
Intertek Semko AB Page 3 of 3
Manufacturing Sites: AS M ja P Nurst
Ümarmäe 3 Kärdla
Hiiumaa 92414
Estonia
This certificate is based on a certificate with Ref. No. P25228466 dated 2025-10-17 issued by Nemko Group
AS according to the Nordic Certificate Service agreement.
Certification Body: Intertek Semko AB, Product Certification Place: Kista - Stockholm
Signed:  Date: 21 October, 2025